

October 22, 2021

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **CONTACT:**

Steve Kanter VP – Hometown Experience & Branding

Phone: 920.482.3712 Cell: 920.242.0240

KanterS@ShorelineCU.org

## BRITTANY MUSSELMAN APPOINTED AS CREDIT UNION SUPPORT SPECIALIST AT SHORELINE HOMETOWN CREDIT UNION

Shoreline Hometown Credit Union has announced the appointment of Brittany Musselman as Credit Union Support Specialist. In her new role, Brittany is responsible for assisting the Vice President of Operations, as well as supporting and training Shoreline's frontline staff.

Brittany says, "Shoreline is committed to serving its members and employees. These two pieces are the heart of the Credit Union. I look forward to working with the team here at Shoreline." With 13 years of experience in the financial industry, Brittany has filled a wide variety of positions at financial institutions. She comes to Shoreline from a prominent large, local bank, where she served as Branch Operations and Training Coordinator.

Brittany resides in Whitelaw, where she spends time with her children, significant other, and three dogs. They enjoy outdoor activities, such as fishing and clay pigeon shooting.

## **About Shoreline Hometown Credit Union**

For over 80 years, Shoreline Hometown Credit Union has served as a member owned, non-profit financial cooperative. With headquarters in Manitowoc County, Wisconsin, it has approximately 9,000 members in nine counties — Brown, Outagamie, Winnebago, Door, Calumet, Fond du Lac, Kewaunee, Manitowoc and Sheboygan. It is a member of the National Credit Union Administration (NCUA), an independent federal agency that charters and supervises federal credit unions. Shoreline is considered well capitalized according to NCUA standards.